SCHEDULE 3

Regulation 33(2)

Amendments

Instruments amended	References	Amendments to have effect
The Personal Protective Equipment at Work Regulations 1992	SI 1992/2966	In regulation 3(3)(c) for the words "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"
The Health and Safety (Enforcing Authority) Regulations 1998	SI 1998/494	In Schedule 2 paragraph 4A substitute the reference in paragraph 4(a)(iii) to "a physically segregated area does not include an area segregated only in order to prevent the escape of asbestos; and in this paragraph "asbestos" has the meaning assigned to it by regulation 2(1) of the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"
The Provision and Use of Work Equipment Regulations 1998	SI 1998/2306	In regulation 12(5)(b) for the words "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"
The Control of Substances Hazardous to Health Regulations 2002	SI 2002/2677	In regulation 5(1)(a)(iii) for the words "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"
The Fur (Compensation (England) Order 2004	SI 2004/1964	In Schedule 6 Part 6 paragraph 14(a)(i) and (ii) after the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" insert in each case from 6 th April 2012, "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"

The Health and Safety SI 2006/557 (Enforcing Authority for Railways and Other Guided Transport Systems)
Regulations 2006

The Construction (Design SI 2007/320 and Management) Regulations 2007

The REACH Enforcement SI 2008/2852 Regulations 2008

The Merchant Shipping and SI 2010/2984 Fishing Vessels (Health and Safety at Work)(Asbestos) Regulations 2010 In regulation 4(5) for the words "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"

In regulation 17(1) for the words "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"

In Schedule 3 paragraph 2(b) for the words "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"

In regulation 4(4) for the words "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012"

Changes to legislation:There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012, SCHEDULE 3.